1
VRRM Cathode-to-Anode Voltage 600 V
IF(AV) Continuous  Forward Current 4 A
TC = 100°C
IFSM Single Pulse Forward  Current 25
IFRM Peak  Repetitive Forward Current 16
TC = 116°C
PD Maximum Power Dissipation 10 W

HFA04SD60S
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 - Hexfred Family
2 - Electron  Irradiated
3 - Current  Rating (04  = 4A)
4 - D-PAK
5 - Voltage Rating (60 = 600V)
6 - Suffix
S = D2PAK/ Dpak
TR = Tape & Reel
TRL = Tape & Reel Left
TRR= Tape & Reel Right
Marking Information
EXAMPLE:  THIS  IS  AN  HFA04SD60S
5K3A
9812
INTERNATIONAL
RECTIFIER   LOGO
PART   NUMBER
DATE   CODE (YYWW)
YY = YEAR
WW = WEEK
ASSEMBLY
LOT   CODE
2 (K)
1 (K) 3 (A)
HFA04SD60S
1 52 43
HF A 04 SD 60 S
6
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  07/02
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.